502276737 03/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramzi Abulhaj	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prodigy Diabetes Care, LLC	
Street Address:	9300 Harris Corners Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 450	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 28269	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8303543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043669744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-790-3600

Email: patlaw@worldpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Bernard
Address Line 1: 1901 Roxborough Road

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5493/PRODIGY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. Bernard

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssn_3.15.13#page1.tif source=SignedAssn_3.15.13#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030038 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **RAMZI ABULHAJ**, having an address of 18520 S.W. 39th Street, Miramar, Florida, 33029, is the owner of the following United States Patent; and

WHEREAS, **PRODIGY DIABETES CARE**, **LLC**, having an address of 9300 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 450, Charlotte, North Carolina 28269 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Hundred Dollars, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, and intending to be legally bound, RAMZI ABULHAJ (hereinafter Assignor) hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto PRODIGY DIABETES CARE, LLC, (hereinafter Assignee) the entire, full and undivided right, title and interest in, to and under the following Letters Patent and all foreign counterparts thereof, to the end of the term for which each of said Letters Patent is or may be granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

	US Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
	8,303,543	November 6, 2012	BLOODLESS CATHETER AND
-			NEEDLE SHIELDING
			CATHETER INSERTION
		**************************************	APPARATUS

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any continuing, divisional, reexamination or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any such US or foreign applications or patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 030038 FRAME: 0047 The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any division or continuing or reexamination or reissue applications of said Letters patent to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Bv:

RAMZI ABULHA

PATENT REEL: 030038 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 03/19/2013